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Gestational Carrier Program: Fee Schedule

Intended Parent’s First Names:
Carrier’s First Name:

Retainer +  Agency Retainer $500.00
(Separate from your escrow account, this retainer non-refundable and is due
upon initiation of match)

Agency Fees |+  First Agency Installment $17,000.00
(Non-refundable. Due upon retention of services with signed Agency documents)

»  Second Agency Installment $6,500.00
(Non-Refundable. Due upon execution of GC contract)

«  Escrow Management Fee $1,000.00
(AEM partners with SeedTrust in collaboration and management of escrow
funding )
Escrow An Eggceptional Match has partnered with SeedTrust for escrow services. $1,500.00

SeedTrust is the nation’s leading tech-enabled egg donation & surrogacy escrow
fund manager. Their simple, secure and HIPAA-compliant online platform
provides a transparent interface that offers efficiencies and peace of mind.

(*Fee paid directly to SeedTrust; price subject to change)

Management

Match »  Coordination of match meeting between all parties $500.00
M eeting (Skype or in person, this fee is separate from your escrow account, this retainer

is due prior to scheduling the meeting)

Coordination | «+  Coordination Fee $1,500.00
Installment (Paid to AEM for coordination of medical evaluation, psychological evaluation,

W background checks, as well as applicable travel coordination)

refundable. Due | ° Psychological screening of Carrier and Partner (if applicable) $1,000.00
upon retention of (Consultation includes MMPI or PA and assessment of GC. Performed by a

licensed psychologist or LSW specializing in third party reproduction)

services with - )
signed Agency +  Advance on Carrier’s travel expenses for screening $3,000.00
documents) *  Carrier’s Cycle Evaluation Stipend $500.00

(Airfare cost, hotel cost, and travel/food per diem for out of state cycles,
prescription medication reimbursement, and mileage reimbursement to/from
appointments, missed wages for the work up appointment)
«  Background checks $100.00
(National, Bankruptcy, and criminal for the Intended parents, Gestational
Carrier, and Carrier’s husband.)

IP1: IP2: GC: Agency:
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Legal Fees «  Contract Origination $5,200.00
(Due upon (GC contract and advisement for Intended Parents and Carrier. *Subject to
retention of change based on attorney choice and location.)
services with e Pre-Birth Order $2,600.00
signed Agency (PBO origination, filing fees and related costs.)
documents)
International | ©* Additional International Agency Fee $5,000.00
Fees

* International Legal Fees *$12,000.00
o Intended Parents Surrogacy Contract Origination and Advisement
o  Carrier Contract Review and Advisement
o  Pre-Birth Order Origination, Filing Fees, and Related Costs

(If applicable)

e Translation Fees Up to $5,000.00
(Subject to changes, varies by languages)

Gestational *  Medication Start Stipend $300.00
Carrier Fees (Lupron or similar, paid when the Carrier begins her medication.)

+  Embryo Transfer Fee $750.00
($500 for each additional embryo transfer)

+  Fetal Heartbeat Confirmation #1 $300.00

+  Fetal Heartbeat Confirmation #2 $500.00

- Gestational Carrier Compensation $ .00
(Split up into 10 monthly payments of $ paid after the 2" heartbeat

confirmation.)
(Recommended first time carrier compensation: $35,000.00, $40,000-$55,000
for experienced GC'’s)

«  Carrier Stipend $3,000.00
($200 paid on the 1% of every month upon completion of signed contracts.
Estimated over 15 months. Stipend covers miscellaneous expenses)

«  Maternity Clothing Stipend $750.00
(Paid at 15 weeks gestation. $250 additional for multiples.)

IP1: IP2: GC: Agency:
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Additional »  Carrier Insurance Review $600.00
Insurance (Portion paid directly to AEM for collecting and facilitating document review)

Expenses *  Maternity Insurance Up to $37,000.00
(IPs are responsible for all co pays, deductibles, and premiums even if Carrier

has her own insurance)

»  Carrier Supplemental Life Insurance Up to $1,080.00
(Plan provided by New Life Agency upon confirmation of heartbeat).
Subject to change

*  New Life Contingency Plan $3,000.00
(Plan provided by New Life Agency)

» International Newborn Care Plan Up to $55,000.00
(Singleton/Twin prices may vary, plan provided by New Life Agency *Subject
to change at any time)

Variable . Carrier Monthly Support Group Fee to Counselor $1,350.00
o . 135/session estimated at 10 sessions
EXxpenses ® )
. Carrier Monthly Support Group Stipend $600.00
(if applicable) $60/session estimated at 10 sessions (1% time CARRIER requirement only)
. Supplying Breast Milk (if applicable) $200.00/week to
(Does not include cost of pump, shipping supplies, storage, etc....) Carrier
. Supplying Breast Milk — Carrier hold fee (90 days) $250.00/month
* Payable to agency
. Gestational Carrier hold fee (90 days) $250.00/month
* Payable to agency
. Dropped or Mock cycle $600.00
($300 for each additional mock cycle ordered)
. Estimated Travel fee for out of state Carrier’s $4,000.00-
$6,000.00
. Housekeeping Stipend $1,000.00

(Begins at 20 weeks’ gestation through 3 weeks’ post-partum
or 6 weeks’ post-partum for C-section)

. Carrier/Spousal Lost Wages (if applicable, negotiated maximum) Variable
. Acupuncture Variable

(Data supports increased implantation rates; IP’s will decide
if service is desired)

. Prenatal massage Variable
. Prenatal Yoga Variable
. Chiropractic Services Variable
. Registered Dietician Variable

(If ordered by IVF or OB Dr.)

. Personal Doula (birth coach) or Childbirth class Variable
. Amniocentesis or CVS (Chorionic Villus Sampling) $500.00
. Each additional Amniocentesis or CVS $250.00

IP1: 1P2: GC: Agency:
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Variable »  Cerclage (Stitching unfavorable cervix closed) $500.00

Expenses

Continued . Cesarean Section $3,000.00

(If applicable) «  Cancellation of cycle by IVF clinic post Lupron start $200.00
. Cancellation of Cycle by IPs for non-medical reasons $500.00
. Termination of pregnancy $750.00
- D&C $500.00
«  Ectopic Pregnancy $500.00
. Ectopic Pregnancy and loss of tube(s) $1,000.00
«  Selective Reduction $750.00
. Multiple Birth Compensation (Twins) $5,000.00
. Multiple Birth Compensation (Triplets) $7,000.00
. Multiple Birth Compensation (Quads) $9,000.00
. Uterine Extraction deemed medically necessary $5,000.00

(Up to 12 weeks’ post-partum)

. Loss of any other reproductive organ(s) $3,000.00

Discounts «  Clients booking an egg donor and Gestational Carrier through AEM will ($2,000.00)

receive this discount off of your Gestational Carrier Fee Agreement

(If applicable) . . .

+  Military & First Responder Discount (10%) Off of

Sibling Project

Agency Fees

(15%) Off of
Agency Fees

Re-matching

(AEM is not obligated to assist IPs

in locating and selecting an

additional Carrier after the Carrier
selected by IPs is not approved by
the Intended Parent’s clinic, is not
able to become pregnant, has a
miscarriage, or decides not to
become Intended Parents’ carrier. If
such a request is made of AEM the

following fees will apply.)

e Legal

Parents and GC)

e Travel

*  Agency Fee

protocol)

IP1:

IP2: GC:

(Gestational Carrier contract origination and advisement for Intended

(Advance on Carrier’s travel expenses for screening)

(Coordination of match meeting, and medical screening per clinic

$5,200.00

$1,000.00

$6,000.00

Agency:
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